## 503392744 07/15/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3439369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAMINI PATEL	06/28/2011
STEVEN PAUL RICCARDI	06/10/2011
LUC DRIESSEN	06/10/2011
DANIEL GOLDBERG	06/10/2011
JADEL BAPTISTA, JR.	06/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLORTREND USA LLC
Street Address:	2 TURNER PLACE
City:	PISCATAWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08854

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13640835

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-363-4500

**Email:** patent@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24216-547
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE BRENNAN
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Brennan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT 503392744 REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0877

source=24216\_547\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=24216\_547\_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=24216\_547\_Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0878

AFS: 211,337-PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In accordance with the respective terms of our employment and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Assignors:

Yamini PATEL - 611 Plaza Drive, Woodbridge, NJ 07095, Steven Paul RICCARDI - 32 Zeller Drive, Somerset, NJ 08873, Luc DRIESSEN - Vonkendaal 71, 6228 JP Maastricht, The Netherlands, Daniel GOLDBERG - 25 Carty Drive, Bordentown, NJ 08505, and Jadel BAPTISTA, Jr. - 27 Montrose Road, Somerset, NJ 08873,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Colortrend USA LLC 2 Turner Place Piscataway, NJ 08854

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/32153 filed April 12, 2011, and entitled:

# LOW VOC SOLVENTBORNE PIGMENT DISPERSIONS COMPOSITIONS FOR TINTING SOLVENT-BASED COATINGS

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, each of the undersigned Assignors agrees to execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Each Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

	ASSIGNOR
Dated:	By: Yamm Patel
	✓ Yamini PATEL

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Dated: <u>6/21</u>, 2011 By: <u>Purol</u> Old

45 Beechwood Avenue
Lake Hiawatha, NJ 07034

Page 1 of 3

Dated: Jul 10, 2011
---------------------

Ву:—	ASSIGNOR	Pal	ha	-
	Steven Paul RIG	CCARDI		

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011

Dated: June 10, 2011

ASSIGNOR By:

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Dated: JUNC 10, 2011

Name: Mark Westers

Address: Wesoter bosel 12

6228 SP Maastricht

Dated: June 10, 2011

By: Jalolla Daniel GOLDBERG

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Dated: <u>6/16</u>, 2011

By: <u>Jarae Jaray</u>
Carol Cooney

45 Beechwood Avenue Lake Hiawatha, NJ 07034

Dated:	JUNE	10	_, 2011
--------	------	----	---------

	ASSIGNOR
By:	Scall Boot 1
	Jadel BAPTISTA, Jr.

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011

By: paral parry

Carol Cooney 45 Beechwood Avenue Lake Hiawatha, NJ 07034